

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
11/30/2018 4:37 PM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

NO. 960691

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,
Petitioner,

v.

CLARK ALLEN TELLVIK,
Respondent.

RESPONDENT'S SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF

TANESHA LA'TRELLE CANZATER
Attorney for Clark Allen Tellvik
Post Office Box 29737
Bellingham, Washington 98228-1737
(360) 362-2435

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. SUPPLEMENTAL STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

II. SUPPLEMENTAL ISSUES PRESENTED 1

III. ARGUMENT 1

DIVISION THREE’S DECISION IN THIS CASE REAFFIRMS
THE NARROWLY DRAWN PURPOSE OF THE INVENTORY
SEARCH AND UPHOLDS CONSTITUTIONALLY
PROTECTED PRIVACY INTERESTS UNDER ARTICLE 1,
SECTION 7..... 1

1. CD cases and their contents are among those
private affairs protected under article I, section 7 3

2. The officer’s inventory search exceed authority of
law..... 7

IV. CONCLUSION 9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

United States Constitution

U.S. Const. amend. 44, 7, 8, 9

Washington State Constitution

Const. article I, section 7 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 7, 9

United States Supreme Court Decisions

Colorado v. Bertine, 479 U.S. 367, 107 S. Ct. 738, 93 L.Ed.2d 739 (1987)8

United States v. Chadwick 433 U.S. at 13 n. 8, 97 S.Ct. 2476 (1977).....5

Washington State Supreme Court Decisions

In re Pers. Restraint of Maxfield, 133 Wash.2d 332, 339, 945 P.2d 196 (1997).....2, 3

State v. Boland, 115 Wash.2d 571, 580, 800 P.2d 1112 (1990)..3, 4

State v. Carter, 127 Wash.2d 836, 850, 904 P.2d 290 (1995).....5

State v. Duncan, 146 Wash.2d 166, 171, 43 P.3d 513 (2002).....2

State v. Evans, 159 Wash.2d 402, 407, 150 P.3d 105 (2007).....5, 6

State v. Ferrier, 136 Wash.2d 103, 110, 960 P.2d 927 (1998).2

State v. Gresham, 173 Wash.2d 405, 419, 269 P.3d 207 (2012) 1

State v. Houser, 95 Wash.2d 143, 157, 622 P.2d 1218 (1980)5, 7, 8, 9

State v. McKinney, 148 Wash.2d 20, 27, 60 P.3d 46, 49 (2002)4

State v. Miles, 160 Wash.2d 236, 244, 156 P.3d 864 (2007).....2

<u>State v. Montague, 73 Wash.2d 381, 385-87, 438 P.2d 571 (1968)</u>	7, 9
<u>State v. Myrick, 102 Wash.2d 506, 510, 688 P.2d 151 (1984)</u>	3, 4
<u>State v. Reeder, 184 Wash.2d 805, 814, 365 P.3d 1243, 1247 (2015)</u>	2
<u>State v. Snapp, 174 Wash.2d 177, 187, 275 P.3d 289 (2012)</u>	2
<u>State v. Tyler, 177 Wash.2d 690, 700-01, 302 P.3d 165 (2013)</u>	7, 8
<u>State v. White, 135 Wash.2d 761, 771-72, 958 P.2d 982 (1998)</u>	8, 9
<u>State v. Winterstein, 167 Wash.2d 620, 628, 220 P.3d 1226 (2009)</u>	1
<u>State v. Wisdom, 187 Wash. App. 652, 674, 349 P.3d 953, 963 (2015), as amended on reconsideration in part (Sept. 3, 2015)</u>	3, 5, 8

Washington State Court of Appeals Decisions

<u>State v. Rooney, 190 Wash. App. 653, 658, 360 P.3d 913 (2015), review denied, 185 Wash.2d 1032 (2016)</u>	7
<u>State v. VanNess, 186 Wash.App. 148, 162, 344 P.3d 713 (2015)</u>	7

Law Review Articles

<u>Daniel J. Clark, Dropping Anchor: Defining A Search in Compliance with Article I, Section 7 of the Washington State Constitution, 21 Seattle U. L. Rev. 1, 2 (1997)</u>	2
<u>William Jennison, Privacy in the Can: State v. Boland and the Right to Privacy in Garbage, 28 Gonz. L. Rev. 159, 170 (1992)</u>	3, 4
<u>Nock, Seizing Opportunity, Searching for Theory: Article I, Section 7, 8 U.Puget Sound L.Rev. 331, 366 (1985)</u>	7

Unpublished Companion Decision

State v. Peck, No. 34496–7–III (Wash. Ct. App. May 8, 2018)
(unpublished), 1, 8
